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Race Fields Index
Race 1 [5:03pm ] MACCA LODGE SIRES' STAKES 2YO FILLIES CLASSIQUE (MOB TROT) (Gr3)  $45,000, 2YO FILLIES MOBILE, 

1980m
Race 2 [5:39pm ] IRT THANKS NICOLE SIMS & MARC COOKSON HANDICAP PACE  $17,000, 3YO & OLDER R40 TO R50 

SPECIAL, 2600m
Race 3 [6:13pm ] IRT THANKS CRAIG THOMPSON (AKA THE WHALE) MOBILE TROT  $15,000, NON-WINNERS 3YO & OLDER, 

1980m
Race 4 [6:38pm ] IRT THANKS AARON WHITE MOBILE PACE  $17,500, 3YO & OLDER R43 TO R49, 2600m
Race 5 [7:03pm ] IRT THANKS MATT CROSS TROT  $17,000, 3YO & OLDER R40 TO R50, 2000m
Race 6 [7:39pm ] JANICE GUERIN MEMORIAL MOBILE PACE  $17,000, 3YO & OLDER R35 TO R41, 2600m
Race 7 [8:03pm ] IRT THANKS BRITTANY GRAHAM MOBILE PACE  $17,000, 4YO & OLDER MARES R40 TO R50, 1980m
Race 8 [8:32pm ] IRT THANKS GREG O'CONNOR HANDICAP TROT  $18,000, 3YO & OLDER R51 TO R75 SPECIAL, 2600m
Race 9 [9:09pm ] IRT THANKS CHAMPION SIRE BETTOR'S DELIGHT MOBILE PACE  $18,000, 3YO & OLDER R52 TO R60, 

2600m
Race 10 [9:38pm ] IRT THANKS JASON PATTERSON MOBILE PACE  $15,000, NON-WINNERS 3YO & OLDER, 1980m

Race 1 [5:03pm ] MACCA LODGE SIRES' STAKES 2YO FILLIES CLASSIQUE (MOB TROT) (Gr3)
$45,000, 2YO FILLIES MOBILE, 1980m
For 2-year-old trotting fillies. Preferential Barrier Draw Based on: Winning Stakes using the track grid. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 2X263                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Suttle NW  1 Front T M Williams                            R J & Mrs J A Dunn                      
2 6X1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Petite Amour R40 2 Front John R Dunn                             R J & Mrs J A Dunn                      
3 1X3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Becky's Girl R40 3 Front Brad Williamson                         P M Williamson                          
4 111X1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Duchess Maria R55 4 Front

Notifiable Gear Changes: Becky's Girl: SL-On

Race 2 [5:39pm ] IRT THANKS NICOLE SIMS & MARC COOKSON HANDICAP PACE
$17,000, 3YO & OLDER R40 TO R50 SPECIAL, 2600m
For R40 to R50 3yo-&-older pacers. Front: R40 to R45. 10m: R46 to R50. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 X61332                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Coba Charged R40 1 Front S J Thornley                            J M Pearson                             
2 X01170                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ideal Conqueror R43 2 Front J W Cox                                 J W Cox                                 
3 965356                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Onwardsandupwards R43 3 Front John R Dunn                             A N Edge                                
4 700524                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Major Torque R45 4 Front S J Ottley                              M P Jones                               
5 798050                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Kowhai Nugget R41 5 Front G N Thornley                            M P Jones                               
6 554966                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Style Council R41 6 Front K G Cameron                             K G Cameron                             
7 14137X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Rushkinoff R39 7 Front C J Dalgety                             C T & Mrs C M Dalgety                   
8 0X2139                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sans Repos R39 8 Front
9 114416                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Heaven's Mark R48 1 10m J C Morrison                            J C Morrison                            
10 40880X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Doctor Tim R47 2 10m W J House                               M J House                               
11 77X165                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Farewell Spit R47 3 10m R D Close                               A D Stuart                              
12 783321                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Quicker Than Quick R46 4 10m B N Orange                              G T Court                               
13 19986X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Jose Quivera R47 5 10m
14 121635                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Action Major R48 6 10m

Notifiable Gear Changes: Farewell Spit: SL-On, Rushkinoff: SL-Off
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Race 3 [6:13pm ] IRT THANKS CRAIG THOMPSON (AKA THE WHALE) MOBILE TROT
$15,000, NON-WINNERS 3YO & OLDER, 1980m
For 3yo-&-older trotters. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 900420                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Something Else NW  1 Front John R Dunn                             P C Nairn                               
2 5X0448                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sheep NW  2 Front S J Ottley                              J M & L J Whittaker                     
3 8X09                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Zhutee NW  3 Front S J Tomlinson                           K B Ford & Mrs A J 

Tomlinson            
4 X474X7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ridge NW  4 Front S E O'Reilly                            B J & T J White                         
5 5X440X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Maroubra NW  5 Front C B Ford                                K B Ford & Mrs A J 

Tomlinson            
6 7X9X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Hadleymae      1 NW  6 Front
7 642574                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Pontiff NW  7 Front S L Whatuira                            P C Nairn                               
8 He Aint Fakin NW  8 Front Brad Williamson                         P M Williamson                          
9 X65578                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Lady Lucinda NW  9 Front R D Close                               J M Howe                                

Second Row
10 He's My Creation NW  10 Front
11 3X3046                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Natives Cullerdamoon NW  11 Front
12 0X4232                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Macho Man NW  12 Front T M Williams                            K D Townley                             
13 2650X9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Senior Constable Liz NW  U1 Front K V Hadfield                            B J Lomas                               
14 30356X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      A Reason To Fight NW  U2 Front Craig D Thornley                        M E Howard                              
15 King Charles NW  U3 Front S W Hill                                B R Hill                                

Notifiable Gear Changes: Maroubra: BL-Off, Ridge: SL-Off, Sheep: BL-Off

Race 4 [6:38pm ] IRT THANKS AARON WHITE MOBILE PACE
$17,500, 3YO & OLDER R43 TO R49, 2600m
For R43 to R49 3yo-&-older pacers. Preferential Barrier Draw Based on: Rating then Winning Stakes 
using the track grid. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 5XP531                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Seaside Pond R43 1 Front J W Cox                                 J W Cox                                 
2 625082                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Auntie Deb R43 2 Front S J Tomlinson                           A W Faulks                              
3 6X2352                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Commander Joe R46 3 Front O G Thornley                            K T Fairbairn                           
4 847933                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Kotare Kelso R47 4 Front G D Smith                               M C Purvis                              
5 726191                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Always B Magic R47 5 Front T M Williams                            S G &  Ms A L Telfer                    
6 33X474                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Captain Kobe R48 6 Front W J House                               M J House                               
7 34X018                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Just Ask Paddy R49 7 Front Craig D Thornley                        Tony Thomas                             
8 23X503                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Taketheplunge R49 8 Front B N Orange                              S J Reid                                
9 6127X9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Munroe's Mate R49 9 Front J C Morrison                            T R Barron                              

Second Row
10 024420                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Miki's Courage R48 10 Front John R Dunn                             R J & Mrs J A Dunn                      

Horse Movement: Just Ask Paddy to Steven McRae at West Melton
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Race 5 [7:03pm ] IRT THANKS MATT CROSS TROT
$17,000, 3YO & OLDER R40 TO R50, 2000m
For R40 to R50 3yo-&-older trotters. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 053463                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Almighty R47 1 Front J W Cox                                 J W Cox                                 
2 433718                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Millie Let Loose R47 2 Front G D O'Reilly                            S J Sutherland                          
3 332484                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Tu Tangata R46 3 Front S L Whatuira                            P C Nairn                               
4 169685                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Brett's Mate R50 4 Front K G Cameron                             K G Cameron                             
5 122753                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Granny Rose R41 5 Front M J Williamson                          M C Purvis                              
6 160052                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Bevron R42 6 Front S J Ottley                              W R Low                                 
7 3510P1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Musclynn R44 7 Front P J Wakelin                             Miss P J Wakelin                        
8 280050                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      It's So Easy R50 8 Front P J Davis                               Miss M A Nyhan                          
9 740389                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Aldebaran Crystal      2 R41 9 Front
10 686710                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Yosemite      1 R41 10 Front
11 168X70                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Illegal Alien R46 11 Front B T Hope                                G P Hope & B T Hope                     
12 X75006                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Nazareth R50 12 Front C J Dalgety                             R A Butt                                
13 528354                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Nubliah Chamay R46 13 Front H V Douglas                             N B Edge & Miss N E 

Buchan              
14 6170X0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Aspirational Dream R44 14 Front J C Morrison                            T R Barron                              
15 223319                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Very Majestic R48 U1 Front John R Dunn                             R J & Mrs J A Dunn                      
16 15X348                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Judy J R46 U2 Front S J Tomlinson                           K B Ford & Mrs A J 

Tomlinson            
17 0X7511                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Tactical Bid R48 U3 Front R J Butt                                R J Butt                                
18 880335                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Rachmaninov R42 U4 Front R D Close                               T J Grant                               

Notifiable Gear Changes: Illegal Alien: BL-On, Tactical Bid: P-On

Race 6 [7:39pm ] JANICE GUERIN MEMORIAL MOBILE PACE
$17,000, 3YO & OLDER R35 TO R41, 2600m
For R35 to R41 3yo-&-older pacers. Preferential Barrier Draw Based on: Rating then Winning Stakes 
using the track grid. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 042X58                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Betterwithbling R35 1 Front S W Hill                                J A Wederell                            
2 277604                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Burnham Girl R36 2 Front S J Ottley                              M P Jones                               
3 006404                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Playing With Stars R36 3 Front John R Dunn                             T D Bagrie                              
4 821006                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Star On The Rocks R38 4 Front S J Thornley                            C McDowell                              
5 445440                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Always Bee Gee R38 5 Front W J House                               C McDowell                              
6 19                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Jesse Owens R39 6 Front J C Morrison                            J C Morrison                            
7 021324                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ohoka Cobra R40 7 Front D L Dolan                               S J Reid                                
8 005696                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Gatecrasher R40 8 Front R T May                                 T J Yesberg                             
9 7X8P80                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Franco Sailor R41 9 Front K G Cameron                             K G Cameron                             

Second Row
10 3X21X7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Thor R39 10 Front B N Orange                              G T Court                               
11 X31540                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Lasa R38 11 Front
12 1X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      One Eye Bandit R40 U1 Front R J Butt                                R J Butt                                

Notifiable Gear Changes: Ohoka Cobra: RD-On
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Race 7 [8:03pm ] IRT THANKS BRITTANY GRAHAM MOBILE PACE
$17,000, 4YO & OLDER MARES R40 TO R50, 1980m
For R40 to R50 4yo-&-older pacing mares. Preferential Barrier Draw Based on: Rating then Winning 
Stakes using the track grid. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 278X23                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sandy Shore R40 1 Front
2 085323                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Troubleshooter R41 2 Front G D O'Reilly                            M G Heenan                              
3 1369X0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sweet Tartan R41 3 Front J C Morrison                            T R Barron                              
4 159548                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Didjaseemiki R41 4 Front R D Close                               J M Howe                                
5 721090                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sofia Rose R41 5 Front S J Thornley                            K T Fairbairn                           
6 466X34                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Shard De Arch R45 6 Front R T May                                 M G Heenan                              
7 080900                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Stickifingers R46 7 Front O G Thornley                            M J House                               
8 632X08                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Remission R47 8 Front S W Hill                                J H Gameson                             
9 723701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Major Performer R49 9 Front C J Dalgety                             T J Yesberg                             

Second Row
10 470570                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ann Sophie R45 10 Front B N Orange                              M J House                               
11 345721                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Carrera Tranquilo R43 11 Front R D Holmes                              G R Anderson                            
12 21X321                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Betterthanbabe R45 12 Front W J House                               M J House                               
13 090051                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Double Quick R46 13 Front R E Harrison                            R J & Mrs J A Dunn                      

Notifiable Gear Changes: Sofia Rose: RD-Off, BL-Off, P-On, FD-On

Race 8 [8:32pm ] IRT THANKS GREG O'CONNOR HANDICAP TROT
$18,000, 3YO & OLDER R51 TO R75 SPECIAL, 2600m
For R51 to R75 3yo-&-older trotters. Front: R51 to R56. 10m: R57 to R63. 20m: R64 to R70. 30m: R71 to 
R75. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 300857                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Kawhi R55 1 Front Mark Purdon                             D J Keast                               
2 486949                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Mad Jack R56 2 Front J W Cox                                 P C Nairn                               
3 332403                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Freya R55 U1 Front B T Hope                                G P Hope & B T Hope                     
4 197461                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Cormoran Strike R59 1 10m R D Close                               J M Howe                                
5 448X09                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Roydon Muscle R59 2 10m R D Holmes                              C McDowell                              
6 242X30                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Zoltan Boscik R59 3 10m J F Curtin                              J M & L J Whittaker                     
7 531740                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ti Amo Belle R60 4 10m
8 21539X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      A Hill Two Menny R62 5 10m S J Thornley                            K M Barron                              
9 4646X0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Moses R58 6 10m S E O'Reilly                            G D O'Reilly                            
10 12X900                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Franco Josiah R61 U1 10m J C Morrison                            B A Waldron                             
11 1D0002                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Confessional R68 U1 20m John R Dunn                             P C Nairn                               
12 728427                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Gold Bullion R71 1 30m R J Butt                                R J Butt                                
13 05000P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Jimmy Carter R71 U1 30m M J Williamson                          P M Williamson                          
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Race 9 [9:09pm ] IRT THANKS CHAMPION SIRE BETTOR'S DELIGHT MOBILE PACE
$18,000, 3YO & OLDER R52 TO R60, 2600m
For R52 to R60 3yo-&-older pacers. Preferential Barrier Draw Based on: Rating then Winning Stakes 
using the track grid. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 763108                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Pioneer R52 1 Front L F O'Reilly                            K G McRae                               
2 212260                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      I'm Rockin R53 2 Front R D Close                               R W Todd                                
3 X13062                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Midnight Miki R53 3 Front Mark Purdon                             M & N Purdon                            
4 89X181                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      The Next Best Thing R54 4 Front W J House                               M J House                               
5 436553                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Song Sung Blue R54 5 Front
6 28X930                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Audacity R58 6 Front
7 9X4577                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Donmaro R58 7 Front R J Butt                                R J Butt                                
8 131703                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Esmeralda R59 8 Front G D O'Reilly                            G D O'Reilly                            
9 127158                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Amass R60 9 Front J C Morrison                            J C Morrison                            

Second Row
10 2190X5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Double Jeopardy R58 10 Front T M Williams                            S G &  Ms A L Telfer                    
11 132X11                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      The Lazarus Effect R55 11 Front S W Hill                                R J Butt                                
12 0X1112                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      It's Tough R55 12 Front John R Dunn                             R J & Mrs J A Dunn                      
13 338156                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Triple G R58 13 Front

Horse Movement: Midnight Miki to Ross Houghton at Swannanoa

Race 10 [9:38pm ] IRT THANKS JASON PATTERSON MOBILE PACE
$15,000, NON-WINNERS 3YO & OLDER, 1980m
For 3yo-&-older pacers. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 228                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Arinitti NW  1 Front John R Dunn                             R J & Mrs J A Dunn                      
2 Koura Falcon NW  2 Front R T May                                 G R Anderson                            
3 422825                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Vin's Deal NW  3 Front G D Smith                               M C Purvis                              
4 80X674                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Melton Enforcer NW  4 Front B N Orange                              M J House                               
5 6X9445                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Poison Ivy NW  5 Front O G Thornley                            Miss A S Mugford                        
6 20X779                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Beaudiene Always B NW  6 Front C J Dalgety                             T J Yesberg                             
7 44546X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Crackle N Crunch NW  7 Front M J Williamson                          D L Mitchell                            
8 538642                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Royal Belle NW  8 Front K V Hadfield                            K V Hadfield                            
9 0P2X43                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Swimming Poole NW  U1 Front S J Thornley                            C McDowell                              

Notifiable Gear Changes: Beaudiene Always B: RD-Off, P-On, FD-On, Melton Enforcer: CC-Off, Royal Belle: BL-Off, SL-On


